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1994 CampBELL Praza

Top Row (L to R): Shea Modiri, Coach John Stossel, Jason Rowe, Clara Amarillas, Dave Amarillas, Manager Gary Giusti
Middle Row: Mark Stephens, John McAvoy, Bobby Sandhu, Sean Felder
Front Row: Chris Magovern, Jihad Beauchman, David Ortiz, Scott Vanderpool, Colin McAvoy
Not pictured: Coach John Vanderpool



CampBELL Praza 1994 Team ROSTER

3 Bobby Sandhu
6 Jihad Beauchman
7 Scott Vanderpool
8 Colin McAvoy
9  David Ortiz
10 Chris Magovern
11 Mark Stephens
12 John McAvoy
20 Shea Modiri
21 Sean Felder
22 Jason Rowe
25 Dave Amarillas

Manager  Gary Giusti
Coach  John Vanderpool
Coach Emeritus  John Stossel
Team Mother  Clara Amarillas



1994 Campbell Plaza

(8-16)

Date Time Visitor Home
Saturday, April 2 3:30 PM  Phillips Properties 3 Campbell Plaza 2
Wednesday, April 6 5:00 PM Royal Brass 6 Campbell Plaza 5
Saturday, April 9 3:30 PM Campbell Plaza 6  Doetsch Building 4
Sunday, April 10 12:30 PM Moose Lodge 5 Campbell Plaza 1
Tuesday, April 12 5:00 PM Campbell Plaza 3 Willow Glen 1"
Saturday, April 16 11:30 AM Campbell Plaza 0 Tiny Tots 3
Wednesday, April 20  5:00 PM Campbell Plaza 3 Robins 2
Saturday, April 23 3:30 PM Valley Athletic Campbell Plaza ppd., Rain
Sunday, April 24 4:30 PM Campbell Plaza 5 Royal Brass 6
Thursday, April 28 5:30 PM Royal Brass 2 Campbell Plaza 3
Saturday, April 30 11:30 AM Campbell Plaza 4  Phillips Properties 6
Monday, May 2 5:30 PM  Phillips Properties 10 Campbell Plaza 4
Thursday, May 5 5:30 PM Valley Athletic 15 Campbell Plaza 5  4/23 Makeup
Saturday, May 7 9:30 AM Campbell Plaza Tiny Tots . ppd., Rain
Sunday, May 8 4:30 PM Tiny Tots 2 Campbell Plaza 1"
Thursday, May 12 5:30 PM Campbell Plaza 1 Moose Lodge 4
Saturday, May 14 1:30 PM Moose Lodge 5 Campbell Plaza 0
Monday, May 16 5:30 PM Campbell Plaza 8 Valley Athletic 5
Friday, May 20 5:30 PM Valley Athletic 8 Campbell Plaza 0
Saturday, May 21 9:30 AM Willow Glen 5 Campbell Plaza 6 7 innings
Sunday, May 22 2:30 PM Campbell Plaza 6 Willow Glen 5
Thursday, May 26 5:30 PM Robins 10 Campbell Plaza 2
Friday, June 3 5:30 PM Campbell Plaza 3 Robins 6
Saturday, June 4 1:30 PM  Doetsch Building 4 Campbell Plaza 1
Sunday, June 5 12:30 PM Campbell Plaza 4  DoetschBuilding 5
Sunday, June 12 9:30 AM Campbell Plaza 1" Tiny Tots 5  5/7 Makeup

7 innings



Campbell Little League
1994 Major Division

Final Standings

Team Won Lost Ties Pct. GB
Moose Lodge 22 2 0 917 -
Willow Glen 16 8 0 667 6.0
Phillips Property 14 10 0 583 8.0
Doetsch Building* 13 11 0 542 9.0
Royal Brass 13 11 0 542 9.0
Robins 11 13 0 458 11.0
Valley Athletics** 8 16 0 333 14.0
Campbell Plaza 8 16 0 333 14.0
Tiny Tots 3 21 0 125 19.0

* Doetsch finishes 4th (2-1 in head to head versus RBI)
** Valley finishes 7th (2-1 in head to head versus Plaza)
Playoffs:
Tuesday 6/15/93 Seed 4 Seed 1
Doetsch Building 2 Moose Lodge 16
Wednesday 6/16/93 Seed 3 Seed 2
Phillips Property 4 Willow Glen 5 (7 innings)
Thursday 6/17/93  Championship Game

Moose Lodge 15

Willow Glen 1



Day Date  Visitor Score Home Score
Week 1
Saturday  4/2/93  Moose Lodge 4 Doetsch Building 2
Willow Glen 4 Royal Brass 0
Robins 17 Tiny Tots 1
Phillips Property 3 Campbell Plaza 2
Sunday  4/3/93  No games Scheduled
Monday  4/4/93  No games Scheduled
Tuesday  4/5/93  Robins 2 Valley Athletic 7
Wednesday  4/6/93  Royal Brass 6 Campbell Plaza 5
Thursday  4/7/93  Tiny Tots 0 Moose Lodge 14
Friday  4/8/93  Doetsch Building 2 Phillips Property 4
Saturday  4/9/93  Willow Glen 4 Valley Athletic 1
Moose Lodge 9 Robins 2
Tiny Tots 7 Phillips Property 11
Campbell Plaza 6 Doetsch Building 4
Week 2
Sunday  4/10/93  Moose Lodge 5 Campbell Plaza 1
Tiny Tots 3 Willow Glen 17
Phillips Property 4 Valley Athletic 3
Monday  4/11/93  Doetsch Building 13 Royal Brass 4
Tuesday  4/12/93  Campbell Plaza 3 Willow Glen 11
Wednesday  4/13/93  Robins 6 Doetsch Building 10
Thursday  4/14/93  Royal Brass 8 [8] Tiny Tots 7
Friday 4/15/93  Valley Athletic 2 Moose Lodge 8
Saturday  4/16/93  Phillips Property 8 Robins 9
Campbell Plaza 0 Tiny Tots 3
Moose Lodge 0 Willow Glen 3
Valley Athletic 3 Royal Brass 7
Week 3
Sunday  4/17/93  Tiny Tots 11 Valley Athletic 10
Doetsch Building 5 Willow Glen 6
Phillips Property 0 Moose Lodge 4
Monday  4/18/93  Robins 7 Royal Brass 9
Tuesday  4/19/93  Valley Athletic 12 Doetsch Building 0
Wednesday  4/20/93  Campbell Plaza 3 Robins 2
Thursday  4/21/93  Willow Glen 11 Phillips Property 2
Friday  4/22/93  Royal Brass 2 Moose Lodge 3
Saturday  4/23/93  Royal Brass 4 Phillips Property
Doetsch Building rain Tiny Tots
Willow Glen rain Robins
Valley Athletic rain Campbell Plaza
Week 4
Sunday  4/24/93  Valley Athletic 2 Robins 7
Phillips Property 7 (8] Doetsch Building 5
Campbell Plaza 5 Royal Brass 6
Monday  4/25/93  Moose Lodge rain Tiny Tots
Tuesday  4/26/93  Robins 7 Valley Athletic 3
Wednesday  4/27/93  Tiny Tots 7 Moose Lodge 8



Day Date Visitor Score Home Score
Thursday  4/28/93  Royal Brass 2 Campbell Plaza 3
Friday  4/29/93  Doetsch Building 2 Phillips Property 7
Saturday  4/30/93  Tiny Tots 2 Robins 12
Campbell Plaza 4 Phillips Property 6
Willow Glen 1 Royal Brass 5
Moose Lodge 6 Doetsch Building 0
Week 5
Sunday 5/1/93 Royal Brass 3 Willow Glen 4
Robins 19 Tiny Tots 5
Doetsch Building 0 Moose Lodge 4
Monday  5/2/93  Phillips Property 10 Campbell Plaza 4
Tuesday 5/3/93  Willow Glen 15 mu Robins 13
Wednesday  5/4/93  Doetsch Building 4  mu Tiny Tots 3
Thursday  5/5/93  Valley Athletic 15 mu Campbell Plaza 5
Friday  5/6/93  Moose Lodge 20 mu Tiny Tots 0
Saturday  5/7/93  Campbell Plaza rain Tiny Tots
Valley Athletic rain Royal Brass
Phillips Property rain Robins
Moose Lodge rain Willow Glen
Week 6
Sunday  5/8/93  Robins 8 Phillips Property 4
Royal Brass 3 Valley Athletic 5
Tiny Tots 2 Campbell Plaza 11
Monday  5/9/93  Willow Glen 1 Moose Lodge 4
Tuesday  5/10/93  Royal Brass 12 Doetsch Building 4
Wednesday  5/11/93  Phillips Property 3 Valley Athletic 4
Thursday  5/12/93  Campbell Plaza 1 Moose Lodge 4
Friday  5/13/93  Willow Glen 11 Tiny Tots 4
Saturday  5/14/93  Doetsch Building 3 Royal Brass 0
Valley Athletic 1 Phillips Property 16
Moose Lodge 5 Campbell Plaza 0
Tiny Tots 5 Willow Glen 14
Week 7
Sunday  5/15/93  Tiny Tots 4 Doetsch Building 13
Royal Brass 3 Phillips Property 4
Robins 2 Willow Glen 5
Monday  5/16/93  Campbell Plaza 8 Valley Athletic 5
Tuesday  5/17/93  Doetsch Building 13 Tiny Tots 3
Wednesday  5/18/93  Willow Glen 5 Robins 6
Thursday  5/19/93  Phillips Property 9 Royal Brass 5
Friday  5/20/93  Valley Athletic 8 Campbell Plaza 0
Saturday  5/21/93  Willow Glen 5 Campbell Plaza 6
Tiny Tots 0 Royal Brass 9
Moose Lodge 7 Valley Athletic 0
Doetsch Building 15 Robins 6
Week 8
Sunday  5/22/93  Valley Athletic 1 Moose Lodge 10
Campbell Plaza 6 Willow Glen 5
Royal Brass 18 Tiny Tots 1
Monday  5/23/93  Robins 4 Doetsch Building 6
Tuesday  5/24/93  Phillips Property 2 Willow Glen 3



Day Date Visitor Score Home Score
Wednesday 5/25/93  Doetsch Building 7 Valley Athletic 1
Thursday  5/26/93  Robins 10 Campbell Plaza 2
Friday 5/27/93 Moose Lodge 6 Royal Brass 1
Saturday  5/28/93 No games Scheduled
Week 9
Sunday 5/29/93 No games Scheduled
Monday 5/30/93 No games Scheduled
Tuesday 5/31/93  Willow Glen 0 Phillips Property 1
Wednesday  6/1/93  Royal Brass 0 Moose Lodge 7
Thursday  6/2/93  Valley Athletic 1 Doetsch Building 3
Friday 6/3/93  Campbell Plaza 3 Robins 6
Saturday  6/4/93  Valley Athletic 4 Willow Glen 20
Robins 0 Moose Lodge 7
Doetsch Building 4 Campbell Plaza 1
Phillips Property 4 Tiny Tots 6
Neek 10
Sunday  6/5/93  Campbell Plaza 4 Doetsch Building 5
Moose Lodge 9 Robins 4
Willow Glen 6 Valley Athletic 3
Monday  6/6/93  Tiny Tots 0 Phillips Property 10
Tuesday  6/7/93  Willow Glen 4 Doetsch Building 2
Wednesday  6/8/93  Moose Lodge 3 Phillips Property 2
Thursday 6/9/93  Tiny Tots 1 Valley Athletic 7
Friday 6/10/93 Royal Brass 3 Robins 2
Saturday  6/11/93  Phillips Property 4 Moose Lodge 5
Doetsch Building 8 Willow Glen 4
Valley Athletic 16 Tiny Tots 1
Robins 9 Royal Brass 10
Sunday 6/12/93 Campbell Plaza 11 [7] Tiny Tots 5
Valley Athletic 0  mu Royal Brass 2
Phillips Property 0 mu Robins 2
Moose Lodge 13  mu Willow Glen 5
Monday  6/13/93  No games Scheduled
Playoffs: Tuesday  6/14/93  Doetsch Building 2 Moose Lodge 16
Playoffs: Wednesday  6/15/93  Phillips Property 4 (71 Willow Glen 5
Championship:  Thursday  6/16/93 Moose Lodge 15 willow Glen 1



1994 Campbell Little League All-Star Team

Team

Player

Campbell Plaza

Doetsch Building

Moose Lodge

Phillips Property

Robins
Royal Brass
Valley Athletic

Willow Glen

Scott Vanderpool

Danny Stephenson
Gabe Thomas

Frank Gomez
Kris Hesenflow
Mike Hilbert

Nick Alongi
Marty Dorcich
Kris Mims

Dustin Hahn
Nick Masso
Nassem Beauchman

Anthony Valdez
Jason Windsor



1994 Plaza Team Leaders Board

Batting Average

Vanderpool
Felder

Ortiz
Amarillas
Modiri

On Base Percentage

441
391
263
241
200

Vanderpool
Felder
McAvoy.]
Amarillas
Ortiz

Hits

Felder
Vanderpool
Ortiz
Amarillas
Modiri

654
513
424
419
419

27
26
15
14
10

Vanderpool 2
Felder 1
Magovern 9
Ortiz 9
Modiri 8

Doubles

Vanderpool
Amarillas
Felder

Ortiz
Modiri

NN G

Triples

Felder 1
Modiri
Vanderpool 1

-

Home Runs

none



Runs Batted In

Felder
Amarillas
Vanderpool
Modiri
Ortiz
Stephens
McAvoy.]

GUuUu NSy

Game Winning RBI’s

Vanderpool
Amarillas
Felder
Modiri

_ e N

Wins

Vanderpool
Amarillas
McAvoy.C
Ortiz

e O

Innings Pitched

Vanderpool 471/3
Amarillas 301/3
Felder 292/3
McAvoy.C 91/3
Ortiz 71/3

Slugging Percentage

Vanderpool .559
Felder 478
Amarillas 310
Ortiz .298
Modiri 280

Stolen Bases

Felder
Modiri
Vanderpool
Amarillas
Beauchman
Rowe

S SR N

Pitching

Strike Outs

Vanderpool 65
Amarillas 38
Felder
McAvoy.C
Magovern
Ortiz
Rowe

Wwwaoa Y

Earned Run Average*

Ortiz 1.64
Vanderpool 3.42
Amarillas 4.55
Felder 4.65
McAvoy.C 5.79

* at least six innings pitched



Fielding

Fielding Percentage Putouts
Amarillas 968 Amarillas
Vanderpool 963 Felder
Beauchman 962 Beauchman
Felder 952 Modiri
McAvoy.] 949 McAvoy.]
Assists
Vanderpool
Magovern
Felder
McAvoy.C
Ortiz
Fund Raising
Hit-ta-thon Candy Sale
Magovern $50 Vanderpool
Rowe $35 Ortiz
Beauchman $25 Stephens
McAvoy.] $24 Amarillas
Beauchman
Modiri

81
78
72
49
34

50
24
22
13
10

$140
$80
$60
$40
$40
$40
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